CIO-DIO96 -  96  TTL Level I/O
CIO-DIO192 -  192  TTL Level I/O
CIO-DIO48 48  TTL Level I/O & CIO-DIO48H   48 High Drive DIO
FEATURES
96 TTL Digital I/O Lines
Each  50 pin connector carries 48  I/O  plus power
Sharing a standard connector pin-out with the CIO-
DIO48 and CIO-DIO192, the CIO-DIO96 allows you to

Output and are written to
and read from as a unit.
The address numbers
shown here correspond
to the initial address of
the chip associated with
the connector, in boards
which have multiple con-
nectors.
CABLING & CONNECTION
Cabling to the CIO-DIO48, 96 and 192 is via standard 50 pin,
0.10 inch spacing IDC type ribbon cable connectors.  Each cable
carries 48 digital I/O lines, +5 volts and ground.  The DIO48 has
one, the DIO96 has two and the DIO192 has four connectors.
Cables are available in a variety of lengths.  A screw terminal
board, the CIO-TERM100, provides 100 standard 12 - 22 AWG
screw terminals.  The CIO-MINI50 provides 50 standard 12-22
AWG screw terminals.  The CIO-SPADE50 provides terminals
for 50 spade type connections..  The SSR-RACK24 mounts 24
solid state relays and the CIO-ERB24 mounts 24 electrome-
chanical relays.
I/O REGISTER MAP
VIEW FROM COMPONENT SIDE OF BOARD
The I/O registers of the CIO-DIO48  occupy 8 I/O locations in